TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM598858 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/07/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ferris Industries, Inc.		07/07/2004	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simplicity Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 North Spring Street	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53704	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2266851	IS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-2400

ipdocketing@foley.com, sfelde@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. King

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OOCKET NUMBER: 016831-1463	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. King	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. King/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger - Ferris Industries to Simplicity Manufacturing#page1.tif source=Merger - Ferris Industries to Simplicity Manufacturing#page2.tif source=Merger - Ferris Industries to Simplicity Manufacturing#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0075**

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:57 PM 07/07/2004
FILED 02:54 PM 07/07/2004
SDN 040498827 - 0952322 FILE

SRV 040498827 - 0952322 FILE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

FERRIS INDUSTRIES, INC.,

GIANT-VAC, INC.

AND

SNAPPER PRODUCTS, INC.

INTO

SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation incorporated January 13, 1983, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: This corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Ferris Industries, Inc., a New York corporation incorporated on December 3, 1909, pursuant to the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law, Giant-Vac, Inc. a Delaware corporation incorporated on November 29, 2000, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Snapper Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation incorporated October 3, 2002, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Snapper Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Giant-Vac, Inc., a Delaware

QBMKE\5598188.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0076

corporation and Ferris Industries, Inc., a New York corporation (collectively, the "Subsidiaries"); and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge the Subsidiaries into the Corporation, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Subsidiaries;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge the Subsidiaries into the Corporation and assume all of the Subsidiaries' liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any one of the officers of the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and the date of their adoption, and to file and record the same with the Delaware Secretary of State and the New Castle County Recorder of Deeds;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Plan of Merger, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, is hereby approved and adopted;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any one of the officers of the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed to make and execute an appropriate Certificate of Merger and to file the same with the New York Department of State;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to do all acts which they in their discretion shall deem necessary and appropriate to cause the merger described above to become effective under the laws of the States of Delaware and New York.

THIRD: The effective time of the merger referred to herein shall be upon filing of the appropriate Certificate of Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State and the New York Department of State, respectively.

QBMKE\5598188.2

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Simplicity Manufacturing, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed this day of July, 2004.

SIMPLICITY MANUFACTURING, INC.

By:

Robert F. Heath, Secretary

QBMKE\5598188.2

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 007058 FRAME: 0078